

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 307/2023

CNR: WBSP01-014432-2023

Ref.: Nadial PS Case no: 168/2023 Dated: 06.10.2023

U/s- 376/506 I.P.C & U/s- 6 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act.

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs..... Imran Khan @Md. Imran Khan

Order No.07

Dt. 18.10.2023

Record is put up today on the prayer of the I.O.

The I.O of this case has made prayer for passing necessary direction upon the Director of S.F.S.L, Kolkata to examine the medico-legal substance of both the victim girl and the accused collected from the concerned hospital as stated therein.

Heard the learned Special P.P. Perused the prayer.

The prayer of the I.O is considered and allowed for interest of investigation.

The Director, State Forensic Science Laboratory, Belgachia, Kolkata is requested to examine the medico-legal substance of both the victim girl and the accused collected from the concerned hospital and send the report as early as possible.

The I.O of this case is directed to forward the medico-legal substance of both the victim girl and the accused collected from the concerned hospital with proper authentication.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

To date i.e. 28.11.2023 for production of accused and I.O's report.

D/c by me.
Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.