

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 307/2023**

**CNR-WBSP01-014432-2023**

**Nadial PS 168 dated 06/10/2023**

Present : Mir Rashid Ali Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore(In-charge)

J.O. Code : WB00701

Order No. 08

Dt. 28.11.2023

Accused Imran Khan @ Md Imran Khan is produced from J.C. through  
V.C.S.

A bail petition along with a fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of  
accused person.

Ld Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 29.11.2023 for production and hearing bail petition.

**I.O of this case is directed to produce the CD and also inform to the defacto  
complainant regarding this bail hearing.**

Sd/-Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

D/c by me.  
Sd/-Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore